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SITE DATA:
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1O FIRE HYDRANT

BUILDING ENTRANCE

HYDRO POLE (HP)

OVERHEAD HYDRO CABLE
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EXISTING WATER VALVE

EXISTING TREES

LANDSCAPE OPEN SPACE

SIDEWALK/CONCRETE

PROPOSED BUILDING

PROPOSED 5 STOREY PODIUM
(FLOORS 1-5)

PROPOSED 11 STOREY TOWER
(FLOORS 6-16)

PROPERTY LINE

SITE ZONING:

COMMERCIAL DISTRICT 3.6 (CD3.6)

PERMITTED USE:

RETAIL STORE, DWELLING UNITS IN A COMBINED USE BUILDING WITH ANY ONE OR MORE PREVIOUSLY

LISTED USES, AMONGST OTHER USES PERMITTED WITHIN THE CD3.6 ZONE

PROPOSED ZONING:

COMMERCIAL DISTRICT 3.6 SITE SPECIFIC PROVISION XX (CD3.6-S.20(1)XX)

PROPOSED USE: MULTIPLE DWELLING BUILDING, AMONGST OTHER USES WITHIN THE CD3.6-S.20(1)XX ZONE

DESCRIPTION: REQUIRED: PROVIDED: ZONING COMPLIANCE:
MIN. LOT AREA: N/A 2)1134525(532518%;355‘89 sa- 1) COMPLIES

MIN. FRONTAGE: N/A 30.90 m (101.38 ft) COMPLIES

MIN. INTERIOR YARD SETBACK (NORTH): N/A 0.00 m (0.00 ft) COMPLIES

MIN. EXTERIOR YARD SETBACK (SOUTH): N/A 0.00 m (0.00 ft) COMPLIES

MIN. REAR YARD SETBACK (EAST): N/A 0.00 m (0.00 ft) COMPLIES

MIN. FRONT YARD SETBACK (WEST): N/A 0.00 m (0.00 ft) COMPLIES

LOT COVERAGE: N/A 100.00% (1,194.35 m?, 12,855.89 sq. ft) COMPLIES
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BUILDING HEIGHT:

MAX. 20.00 m (65.62 ft)

53.34m (175.00 ft)

RELIEF REQUESTED

DRIVE-WAY WIDTH:

MIN. 3.50 m (11.48 ft)

7.00 m (22.96 ft)

COMPLIES

CORNER LOT: MIN. 6.00 m (19.69 ft) SEPARATION BETWEEN ANY 0.00 m (0.00 ft) RELIEF REQUESTED
PART OF ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE & THE
POINT OF INTERSECTION OF ANY 2 STREETS

AMENITY AREA: MIN. OF 12.00 m? (129.17 sq. ft) PER DWELLING 10.89 m? PER DWELLING UNIT PROV. TOTAL

(INCLUDES YOGA ROOM, FITNESS ROOM, 2
LOUNGES, GAMES ROOM, PARTY ROOM &

UNIT
88 DWELLING UNITS @ 12.00 m? = 1,056.00 m?

PROV. =958.62 m? (10,318.47 sq. ft)

RELIEF REQUESTED

CONSULTANTS

KEY PLAN
1:2500

SITE

LOT 2

Date Revision
OPEN AMENITY DECK - REFER TO FLOOR (11,366.69 sq. ft) REQ.
PLANS 1 & 5)
PARKING FOR MULTIPLE DWELLING BUILDING | SITE LOCATED WITHIN CITY OF WINDSOR
- DWELLING UNITS (INCLUDES REQ. # OF CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT THEREFORE NO
ACCESSIBLE SPACES): SPACES REQUIRED FOR FIRST 6 DWELLING UNITS 82 SPACES PROV. COMPLIES
& 1 SPACE FOR EACH ADDITIONAL DWELLING
(PLEASE SEE FLOORS 2-4 FLOOR PLAN SHEET | UNIT=
FOR PARKING SPACE LOCATION) 88 UNITS = 82 SPACES REQ.
TYPE A SPACE:
2% OF PARKING SPACES
ACCESSIBLE PARKING: = 2 SPACES 4 SPACES PROV.
(PLEASE SEE FLOORS 2 & 3 FLOOR PLAN TYPE B SPACE: 2 TYPE 'A' SPACES COMPLIES
SHEET FOR ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE 2% OF PARKING SPACES SEAL
LOCATION) = 2 SPACES 2 TYPE 'B' SPACES
4 ACCESSIBLE SPACES TOTAL
MIN. 15% OF PARKING SPACES TO BE MARKED
VISITOR PARKING SPACES: AS VISITOR PARKING 12 SPACES PROV. COMPLIES
= 12 VISITOR SPACES REQ.
BIKE PARKING SPACES: 2 FOR THE FIRST 19 SPACES PLUS 1 FOR EACH
ADDITIONAL 20 SPACES 6 SPACES PROV. COMPLIES
(PLEASE SEE FIRST FLOOR PLAN SHEET FOR = 6 SPACES REQ.
TENANT STORAGE LOCATION) DATE: | DECEMBER 20, 2022
LOADING SPACES: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS SPACES REQ. SCALE: | 1:150
BASED ON GFA: , 2 SPACES PROV. COMPLIES ERLLI I
(PLEASE SEE FIRST FLOOR PLAN SHEET FOR RESIDENTIAL GFA = 8,836.94 m? (95,120.00 sq. ft); CHK BY: |BP

LOADING SPACE LOCATION)

THEREFORE 2 SPACES REQ.

PARKING AREA SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS FOR LOT 2

PARKING AREA FROM: MINIMUM SEPARATION REQ. MINIMUM SEPARATION PROV. ZONING COMPLIANCE:
ANY OTHER STREET 3.00 m (9.84 ft) 0.98 m (3.22 ft) RELIEF REQUESTED
AN INTERIOR LOT LINE OR ALLEY 0.90 m (2.95 ft) 0.90m (2.95 ft) COMPLIES

$24.26.8 THE PARKING OF A VEHICLE WITHIN 6 6.00 m (19.69 ft) 0.00 m (0.00 ft) RELIEF REQUESTED

METERS OF THE INTERSECTION OF ANY 2
STREETS IS PROHIBITED, EXCEPT WHERE THE
VEHICLE IS PARKED WITHIN A PARKING
GARAGE

FOR ALL DWELLINGS OR DWELLING UNITS IN A
COMBINED USE BUILDING, ALL REQUIRED
PARKING SPACES, VISITOR PARKING SPACES &
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE
LOCATED ON THE SAME LOT AS THE
DWELLINGS OR DWELLING UNITS THEY ARE
INTENDED TO SERVE

0.00 m (0.00 ft)

53.50 m (175.52 ft)

LOCATED WITHIN 53.50 m OF THE
NEAREST LOT LINE OF THE L& OCCUPIED
BY THE MULTIPLE DWELLING

RELIEF REQUESTED

LOT / BUILDING INFO:

TOTAL LOT AREA
LOT 1:

LOT 2:

1,194.35 m2 (12,855.89 sq. ft)
0.12 ha (0.30 ac)

491.84 m2 (5,294.08 sq. ft)
0.05 ha (0.12 ac)

TOTAL BUILDING AREA:

1,194.35 m? (12,855.89 sq. ft)

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS:

88

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL DWELLING GFA:

TOTAL = 8,836.93 m? (95,120.00 sq. ft); FLOOR 5 = 321.44 m? (3,460.00 sq. ft); FLOORS 6-14 = 6,973.30 m? (75,060.00 sq. ft);

FLOORS 15 & 16 = 1,542.19 m® (16,600.00 sq. ft)

HEIGHT OF BUILDING & NO. OF STOREYS:

53.34 m (175.00 ft) TALL & 16 STOREY

TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROV. = 82 (ST&ARD SPACES = 78, ACCESSIBLE SPACES = 4)

BUILDING USE & OCCUPANCY:

RESIDENTIAL C

NOTES:

1. ALL FIRE DEPARTMENT SIGNAGE TO BE COMPLETED AFTER CONSTRUCTION IN COORDINATION WITH FIRE DEPARTMENT.
2. ALL ACCESSIBLE TYPE 'A' SPACES TO HAVE RB-93t SIGNS INSTALLED & TYPE 'B' SPACES TO HAVE RB-93 SIGNS INSTALLED.
3. GARBAGE DISPOSAL UNIT LOCATED WITHIN THE BUILDING, TO BE ROLLED OUT TO LOADING AREAS FOR PRIVATE SERVICE PICK UP (PLEASE SEE FIRST FLOOR PLAN FOR

LOCATION OF REFUSE AREA).

4. ALL LIGHTING TO BE DARK SKY COMPLIANT.
5. FIRE ROUTE TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH OBC REQUIREMENTS.
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